Sm% 91411 - Sliced Turkey Breast and Gravy

DESCRIPTION:

Sliced turkey with a flavorful golden gravy seasoned with sage, rosemary,
and thyme.

CHILD NUTRITION:

A 4.40 ounce serving contributes 2 M/MA to the Child Nutrition Meal
pattern.

HEATING DIRECTIONS:

Defrost in refrigerator to approximately 40°F. Loosen and tent lid but do
not remove before placing in oven. Place in reheated oven using the
following time/temperature guide for heating:

o Conventional Oven 350°F 60 -70 minutes
o Convection Oven 300°F 35 - 40 minutes
o Microwave Oven (1 portion) HIGH 70 seconds

Stir gravy before serving.

HEAT TO AN INTERNAL TEMPERATURE OF 160°F BEFORE SERVING.

Heating times may vary due to oven variances.
Increase heating time when heating multiple units.

SPECIFICATIONS:

SHELF LIFE - 1 Year Frozen

PACK - 4/6.0 Ib trays

NET WEIGHT - 24.0 Ibs

GROSS WEIGHT -25.5 lbs

CASE CUBE - 0.76 ft3

TIE/HIGH/QTY -11/6 /66

LxWXH-13.1875x 10.6875 x 9.3750

CODE NUMBER - 91411

ALLERGEN INFORMATION: Contains Soybeans, Wheat, Milk.

DATE: 28 Sep 2009

Nutrition Facts

Serving Size 4.4 oz (125g)
Servings Per Container 21

Amount Per Serving
Calories 140 Calories from Fat 25
% Daily Value*
Total Fat 3g 4%
Saturated Fat 0.5g 3%
Trans Fat 0.5g
Cholesterol 50mg 17%
Sodium 210mg 9%
Total Carbohydrate 4g 1%
Dietary Fiber Og 0%
Sugars 0g
Protein 23g

Vitamin A 2% . Vitamin C 0%
Calcium 2% . Iron 6%

*Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000
calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or
lower depending on your calorie needs:
Calories: 2,000 2,500
Total Fat Less than 65g 80g

Saturated Fat Less than 20g 259
Cholesterol Less than 300mg 300mg
Sodium Less than 2,400mg 2,400mg
Total Carbohydrate 3009 3759

Dietary Fiber 25g 309

Calories per gram:
Fat9 « Carbohydrate 4 « Prolein 4

INGREDIENTS: TURKEY BREAST MEAT, WATER, CHICKEN STOCK, MARGARINE [Partially Hydrogenated and Fully Refined
Soybean Oil, Water, Salt, Mono and Diglycerides, Whey, Lecithin, Sodium Benzoate, Beta Carotene, Palmitate, Artificial Flavor],
WHEAT FLOUR-ENRICHED [Bleached and Enriched Wheat Flour (Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic
Acid)], FOOD STARCH-MODIFIED, CHICKEN FLAVOR [Hydrolyzed Soy and Corn Protein, Salt, Sugar, Maltodextrin, Partially
Hydrogenated Cottonseed and Soybean Oil, Autolyzed Yeast Extract, Disodium Inosinate, Disedium Guanylate, Thiamin
Hydrochloride (Vitamin B1), Tricalcium Phosphate, Artificial Flavor, Tocopherol], CHICKEN AND VEGETABLE FLAVOR
[Hydrolyzed Soy and Corn Protein, Salt, Autolyzed Yeast Extract, Maltodextrin, Partially Hydrogenated Cottonseed and Soybean
Oil, Sugar, Onion Powder, Thiamin Hydrochloride (Vitamin B1), Disodium Inosinate, Disodium Guanylate, Spices Including

Turmeric, Natural Flavor (Contains Celery)], SALT, CARAMEL COLOR, SPICES.
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